GE POWER | POWER CONVERSION
LV8 - High Performance Application
Power Conversions’ LV8 is the drive choice for a wide
range of industrial applications. It can significantly cut
energy costs and lowers grid disturbances with a
reduced environmental impact. With its active front
end (AFE) variant and regenerative capability, the LV8
drives are designed for variable speed and a power

Deviating pulse frequencies and other variations available on request
Line converter, air-cooled at ambient temperature 40°C at 2.5 kHz
Type Designation Line
Voltage
Motor
Voltage
Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
DC-Link
Voltage
Load Cycle 60s / 600s Load Cycle 30s / 180s Load Cycle 3s / 15s
[V] [V] [kVA] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [VDC]
LV8404A-AFE 400 400 – 440 381 550 660 510 694 480 750 720
LV8405AX-AFE 400 400 – 440 416 600 720 565 760 555 870 720
LV8407A-AFE 400 400 – 440 637 920 1104 920 1250 900 1404 720
LV8504A-AFE 400 460 – 500 367 530 636 490 666 470 737 790
LV8504AX-AFE 400 460 – 500 388 560 670 525 715 515 800 790
LV8506A-AFE 400 460 – 500 589 850 1020 820 1115 800 1248 790
LV8604A-AFE 690 690 388 325 390 275 370 265 410 1070
LV8610A-AFE 690 690 910 762 914 680 925 655 1028 1070
2 converters in parallel
LV8408A-AFE (2p) 400 400 – 440 762 1100 1320 1020 1388 960 1500 720
LV8409AX-AFE (2p) 400 400 – 440 831 1200 1440 1130 1520 1110 1740 720
LV8413A-AFE (2p) 400 400 – 440 1274 1840 2208 1840 2500 1800 2808 720
LV8508A-AFE (2p) 400 460 – 500 734 1060 1272 980 1332 940 1474 790
LV8508AX-AFE (2p) 400 460 – 500 776 1120 1340 1050 1430 1030 1600 790
LV8512A-AFE (2p) 400 460 – 500 1177 1700 2040 1640 2230 1600 2496 790
LV8608A-AFE (2p) 690 690 776 650 780 550 740 530 820 1070
LV8619A-AFE (2p) 690 690 1820 1524 1828 1360 1850 1310 2056 1070
3 converters in parallel
LV8412A-AFE (3p) 400 400 – 440 1142 1650 1980 1530 2082 1440 2250 720
LV8413AX-AFE (3p) 400 400 – 440 1246 1800 2160 1695 2280 1665 2610 720
LV8420A-AFE (3p) 400 400 – 440 1910 2760 3312 2760 3750 2700 4212 720
LV8512A-AFE (3p) 400 460 – 500 1101 1590 1908 1470 1998 1410 2211 790
LV8512AX-AFE (3p) 400 460 – 500 1163 1680 2010 1575 2145 1545 2400 790
LV8518A-AFE (3p) 400 460 – 500 1765 2550 3060 2460 3345 2400 3744 790
LV8612A-AFE (3p) 690 690 1164 975 1170 825 1110 795 1230 1070

Deviating pulse frequencies and other variations available on request
Line converter, liquid-cooled at inlet temperature 40°C at 2.5 kHz
Type Designation Line
Voltage
Motor
Voltage
Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
DC-Link
Voltage
Load Cycle 60s / 600s Load Cycle 30s / 180s Load Cycle 3s / 15s
[V] [V] [kVA] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [VDC]
LV8405W40-AFE 400 400 – 440 416 600 720 600 810 590 920 720
LV8405W40X-AFE 400 400 – 440 416 600 720 600 810 600 940 720
LV8407W40-AFE 400 400 – 440 637 920 1104 920 1250 920 1435 720
LV8505W40-AFE 400 460 – 500 416 600 720 590 800 570 890 790
LV8505W40X-AFE 400 460 – 500 416 600 720 600 810 600 940 790
LV8507W40-AFE 400 460 – 500 637 920 1104 920 1250 920 1435 790
LV8606W40-AFE 690 690 514 430 516 385 520 365 570 1070
LV8611W40-AFE 690 690 1100 920 1104 920 1250 920 1435 1070
2 converters in parallel
LV8409W40-AFE (2p) 400 400 – 440 831 1200 1440 1200 1620 1180 1840 720
LV8409W40X-AFE (2p) 400 400 – 440 831 1200 1440 1200 1620 1200 1880 720
LV8413W40-AFE (2p) 400 400 – 440 1274 1840 2208 1840 2500 1840 2870 720
LV8509W40-AFE (2p) 400 460 – 500 831 1200 1440 1180 1600 1140 1780 790
LV8509W40X-AFE (2p) 400 460 – 500 831 1200 1440 1200 1620 1200 1880 790
LV8513W40-AFE (2p) 400 460 – 500 1274 1840 2208 1840 2500 1840 2870 790
LV8611W40-AFE (2p) 690 690 1027 860 1032 770 1040 730 1140 1070
LV8622W40-AFE (2p) 690 690 2200 1840 2208 1840 2500 1840 2870 1070
3 converters in parallel
LV8413W40-AFE (3p) 400 400 – 440 1246 1800 2160 1800 2430 1770 2760 720
LV8413W40X-AFE (3p) 400 400 – 440 1246 1800 2160 1800 2430 1800 2820 720
LV8420W40-AFE (3p) 400 400 – 440 1910 2760 3312 2760 3750 2760 4305 720
LV8513W40-AFE (3p) 400 460 – 500 1246 1800 2160 1770 2400 1710 2670 790
LV8513W40X-AFE (3p) 400 460 – 500 1246 1800 2160 1800 2430 1800 2820 790
LV8520W40-AFE (3p) 400 460 – 500 1910 2760 3312 2760 3750 2760 4305 790
LV8616W40-AFE (3p) 690 690 1540 1290 1548 1155 1560 1095 1710 1070

Deviating pulse frequencies and other variations available on request
Motor inverter, air-cooled at ambient temperature 40°C at 2.5 kHz
Type Designation Motor
Voltage
Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
DC-Link
Voltage
Load Cycle 60s / 600s Load Cycle 30s / 180s Load Cycle 3s / 15s
[V] [kVA] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [VDC]
LV8404A-T IB 400 381 550 660 510 690 480 750 720
LV8405AX-T IB 400 416 600 720 565 760 555 870 720
LV8407A-T IB 400 637 920 1104 870 1180 840 1310 720
LV8505A-T IB 500 459 530 636 490 660 470 730 790
LV8505AX-T IB 500 485 560 670 525 710 515 800 790
LV8508A-T IB 500 736 850 1020 820 1115 800 1250 790
LV8604A-T IB 690 388 325 390 275 370 265 410 1070
LV8610A-T IB 690 910 762 914 680 920 655 1020 1070
2 inverters in parallel
LV8408A-T IB (2p) 400 762 1100 1320 1020 1380 960 1500 720
LV8409AX-T IB (2p) 400 831 1200 1440 1130 1520 1110 1740 720
LV8413A-T IB (2p) 400 1274 1840 2208 1740 2360 1680 2620 720
LV8510A-T IB (2p) 500 917 1060 1272 980 1320 940 1460 790
LV8510AX-T IB (2p) 500 969 1120 1340 1050 1420 1030 1600 790
LV8515A-T IB (2p) 500 1471 1700 2040 1640 2230 1600 2500 790
LV8608A-T IB (2p) 690 776 650 780 550 740 530 820 1070
LV8619A-T IB (2p) 690 1820 1524 1829 1360 1840 1310 2040 1070
3 inverters in parallel
LV8412A-T IB (3p) 400 1142 1650 1980 1530 2070 1440 2250 720
LV8413AX-T IB (3p) 400 1246 1800 2160 1695 2280 1665 2610 720
LV8420A-T IB (3p) 400 1910 2760 3312 2610 3540 2520 3930 720
LV8514A-T IB (3p) 500 1376 1590 1908 1470 1980 1410 2190 790
LV8515AX-T IB (3p) 500 1454 1680 2010 1575 2130 1545 2400 790
LV8623A-T IB (3p) 500 2206 2550 3060 2460 3345 2400 3750 790
LV8612A-T IB (3p) 690 1164 975 1170 825 1110 795 1230 1070
LV8628A-T IB (3p) 690 2729 2286 2743 2040 2760 1965 3060 1070
4 inverters in parallel
LV8416A-T IB (4p) 400 1523 2200 2640 2040 2760 1920 3000 720
LV8417AX-T IB (4p) 400 1661 2400 2880 2260 3040 2220 3480 720
LV8426A-T IB (4p) 400 2547 3680 4416 3480 4720 3360 5240 720
LV8519A-T IB (4p) 500 1834 2120 2544 1960 2640 1880 2920 790
LV8520AX-T IB (4p) 500 1938 2240 2680 2100 2840 2060 3200 790
LV8530A-T IB (4p) 500 2941 3400 4080 3280 4460 3200 5000 790
LV8616A-T IB (4p) 690 1552 1300 1560 1100 1480 1060 1640 1070

Deviating pulse frequencies and other variations available on request
Motor inverter, liquid-cooled at inlet temperature 40°C at 2.5 kHz
Type Designation Motor
Voltage
Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
DC-Link
Voltage
Load Cycle 60s / 600s Load Cycle 30s / 180s Load Cycle 3s / 15s
[V] [kVA] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [A] [VDC]
LV8405W40-T IB 400 416 600 720 600 810 590 920 720
LV8405W40X-T IB 400 416 600 720 810 810 600 940 720
LV8407W40-T IB 400 637 920 1104 920 1250 920 1435 720
LV8506W40-T IB 500 519 600 720 590 800 570 890 790
LV8506W40X-T IB 500 519 600 720 600 810 600 940 790
LV8508W40-T IB 500 796 920 1104 920 1250 920 1435 790
LV8606W40-T IB 690 514 430 520 385 520 365 570 1070
LV8611W40-T IB 690 1100 920 1104 920 1250 920 1435 1070
2 inverters in parallel
LV8409W40-T IB (2p) 400 831 1200 1440 1200 1620 1180 1840 720
LV8409W40X-T IB (2p) 400 831 1200 1440 1620 1620 1200 1880 720
LV8413W40-T IB (2p) 400 1274 1840 2208 1840 2500 1840 2870 720
LV8511W40-T IB (2p) 500 1038 1200 1440 1180 1600 1140 1780 790
LV8511W40X-T IB (2p) 500 1038 1200 1440 1200 1620 1200 1880 790
LV8516W40-T IB (2p) 500 1592 1840 2208 1840 2500 1840 2870 790
LV8611W40-T IB (2p) 690 1027 860 1040 770 1040 730 1140 1070
LV8622W40-T IB (2p) 690 2200 1840 2208 1840 2500 1840 2870 1070
3 inverters in parallel
LV8413W40-T IB (3p) 400 1246 1800 2160 1800 2430 1770 2760 720
LV8413W40X-T IB (3p) 400 1246 1800 2160 2430 2430 1800 2820 720
LV8420W40-T IB (3p) 400 1910 2760 3312 2760 3750 2760 4305 720
LV8516W40-T IB (3p) 500 1557 1800 2160 1770 2400 1710 2670 790
LV8516W40X-T IB (3p) 500 1557 1800 2160 1800 2430 1800 2820 790
LV8524W40-T IB (3p) 500 2388 2760 3312 2760 3750 2760 4305 790
LV8616W40-T IB (3p) 690 1540 1290 1560 1155 1560 1095 1710 1070
LV8633W40-T IB (3p) 690 3300 2760 3312 2760 3750 2760 4305 1070
4 inverters in parallel
LV8417W40-T IB (4p) 400 1661 2400 2880 2400 3240 2360 3680 720
LV8417W40X-T IB (4p) 400 1661 2400 2880 3240 3240 2400 3760 720
LV8426W40-T IB (4p) 400 2547 3680 4416 3680 5000 3680 5740 720
LV8521W40-T IB (4p) 500 2076 2400 2880 2360 3200 2280 3560 790
LV8521W40X-T IB (4p) 500 2076 2400 2880 2400 3240 2400 3760 790
LV8532W40-T IB (4p) 500 3184 3680 4416 3680 5000 3680 5740 790
LV8621W40-T IB (4p) 690 2054 1720 2080 1540 2080 1460 2280 1070